

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

### (((H22000328501 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

From: Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATION	
Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATION	
	L INC
Account Number : 110432003053	
Phone : (561)694-8107	
Fax Number : (561)214-8442	

ł

Email Ac	3dress :		<u></u>	_			
,	FLORIDA LIMITEI MJHS Douglas	IV SLP, LLC			22		
ath them the date of thing: the date must be given and a similar that the spectrum of a must be spectrum of the them the spectrum of the them the spectrum of the spectrum the spectrum of the spectrum of the them the spectrum of the spectr		01 01 04 \$130.00	. (b).	UNETANI () LAHASSEE	SEP 22 PH		he date of t methy ge
	rective the clat in o	b) The field day of	<b>.</b>			्र त्रस्त et:	
и <u>mb</u>	202:		,	,	:[-	inb	
Electronic Fil	ing Menu Corporate Fil	ling Menu	Help	ì			
T <u>ev</u> alet	JMAF. CH						· :://: · /



pg 1 of 4

9/22/22, 10-59 AM

t

ì

۰.

H22000328501

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida limited liability company is: MJHS Douglas IV SLP, LLC

#### Article II, Address

The street and mailing address of the Company's initial principal office is:

MJHS Douglas IV SLP, LLC 5200 NE 2nd Avenue Miami FL 33137

Article III, Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent is:

Jeffrey P Freimark 5200 NE 2nd Avenue Miami FL 33137

Article IV. Management	h the state	erations of V
The sentence of States of	name and address of each	member is the second
22thye clean 2000 NE 2nd Avenue Miami FL 33137, F	. ^ ci.	22:SEP
202.	u nb	SSE22 P
E MAR CHNorth Palm Beach FL 33408 (561) 694-8107	; ; ;	112 35 55

Copyright @ 1993-2022 CC

i

H22000328501

#### Article V, Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of September 22, 2022.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on September 22, 2022.

Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations International Diana Serra Vice President Carlos M Alvarez, Attorney-in-Fact



H22000328501

Copyright © 1993-2022 CC

15612148442

3,

H22000328501

# STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MJHS Douglas IV SLP, LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE: Jeffrey P Freimark 5200 NE 2nd Avenue Miami FL 33137

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Statement. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

JEFFREY P FREIMARK JEFFREY P F Carlos M Alvarez, Attorney-in-Fact Carlos M . . NC Date: September 22, 2022 Se Da . **1**1 <u>....</u>  $+\overline{11}$ PH 12: 1 Computershare Governance Services Inc. CO: ....iii 801 US Highway 1 801 (SI North Palm Beach FL 33408 No: ': Palr (561) 694-8107

H22000328501

Copyright @ 1993-2022 CC